

Project: **Road 80 Phase 1A Widening**
 Location: **AVENUE 328 TO ST. JOHNS RIVER**
 Information: **County of Tulare, State of California**
 Agency: **Tulare Co. Resource Management Agency**
 Opened by: **WANNA BUSH**
 Bid Opening: **10:00 AM July 14, 2010**
 No. of Bidders: **7**

Bid Tabulation Sheet

1	2
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION
R.J. BERRY	

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quant.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 188,000.00
2	Air Pollution Control Permit	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
5	Temporary Railing Type K	LF	23,000	\$ 20.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 241,500.00
6(S)	Temporary Pavement Delineation	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
8(F)	Roadway Excavation	CY	16,500	\$ 34.00	\$ 561,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 231,000.00
9	Import Borrow	CY	12,250	\$ 44.00	\$ 539,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 91,875.00
10(S)	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete(<3")	SY	6,500	\$ 5.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 10,400.00
11(S)	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete(>3")	CY	10,724	\$ 35.00	\$ 375,340.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 112,602.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 107,240.00
12(F)	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	25,000	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625,000.00
13	Asphalt Concrete Type A	TON	26,815	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,877,050.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,635,715.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,689,345.00
14(F)	Asphalt Emulsion (Paint Binder)	TON	30	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00
15	Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent	TON	20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
16(F)	Sand Cover	TON	60	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
17	Adjust Monitoring Well Covers	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
18	Survey Monuments	EA	11	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00
19(S)	Traffic Stripe Thermoplastic	LF	62,200	\$ 1.00	\$ 62,200.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 14,306.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 14,306.00
20(S)	Pavement Marking Thermoplastic	SF	1,224	\$ 3.60	\$ 4,406.40	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 3,304.80
21	18" RCP Class III	LF	742	\$ 100.00	\$ 74,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 21,518.00
22	24" HDPE Pipe	LF	2,370	\$ 120.00	\$ 284,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 118,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 85,320.00
23	24" Corrugated Steel Pipe	LF	376	\$ 90.00	\$ 33,840.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 26,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,800.00
24	Manhole	EA	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
25	Drainage Inlet	EA	18	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 31,950.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 48,600.00
26	18" Flared End Section	EA	6	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00
27(S)	Pavement Marking (Retro reflective)	EA	1,043	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,172.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,129.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,129.00
28	Relocate Sign	EA	7	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 910.00
29	Install Sign	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00
30	Delineators (Class 1 Flexible Post)	EA	42	\$ 6.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,344.00
31	Potholing	CY	50	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00
32(S)	Modify Traffic Signal	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
33(S)	Extend Harrell No. 2 Ditch Culvert	LS	1	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00
34(S)	Extend Harrell No. 4 Ditch Culvert	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00
35(S)	Slurry Seal	TON	70	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 35,700.00
36	Relocate Fence	LF	735	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,725.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,777.50
37	Supplemental Funds at Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
Total					\$6,807,585.40		\$3,961,768.00		\$3,968,589.30

Bid Additive A(S)	Widen St Johns River Bridge	LS	1	\$ 1,874,000.00	\$ 1,874,000.00	\$ 1,531,000.00	\$ 1,531,000.00	\$ 1,650,000.00	\$ 1,650,000.00
Bid Additive B(S)	Widen Elbow Creek Bridge	LS	1	\$ 505,000.00	\$ 505,000.00	\$ 557,000.00	\$ 557,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
Bid Additive C(S)	Widen Cottonwood Creek Bridge	LS	1	\$ 639,000.00	\$ 639,000.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00
Bid Additive D(S)	Extend Cottonwood Creek (Branch) Culvert	LS	1	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
Bid Additive E(S)	Extend Wilson Ditch Culvert at Avenue 392	LS	1	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 199,000.00	\$ 199,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
Bid Additive F(S)	Extend Wilson Ditch Culvert at Road 80	LS	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
Total Additives					\$ 3,677,000.00		\$ 3,356,000.00		\$ 3,750,000.00
Total of Base + Additives					\$ 10,484,585.40		\$ 7,317,768.00		\$ 7,718,589.30

Subcontractors:

Underground	TODD COMPANIES
Concrete	
K Rail & Signs / Traffic Control	
Slurry Seal	KRC
Aggregate	VALLEY SLURRY
AC Paving	CA. ROCK CRUSHER
Striping	
Survey	SAFETY STRIPING
Grinding	CA. CONS. SURVEY.
Rebar	FMG
Fence	
Electrical	LOOP ELECTRIC
Concrete Structure	RNR CONST
Demo	W.C.MALONEY
	RNR CONST
	W.C. MALONEY

Project: **Road 80 Phase 1A Widening**
 Location: **AVENUE 328 TO ST. JOHNS RIVER**
 Information: **County of Tulare, State of California**
 Agency: **Tulare Co. Resource Management Agency**
 Opened by: **WANNA BUSH**
 Bid Opening: **10:00 AM July 14, 2010**
 No. of Bidders: **7**

Bid Tabulation Sheet

3	4	5
AMERICAN PAVING	EMMETT'S EXCAVATION	LEE'S PAVING

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quant.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 326,000.00	\$ 326,000.00	\$ 257,000.00	\$ 257,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
2	Air Pollution Control Permit	LS	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 5,170.00
4	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
5	Temporary Railing Type K	LF	23,000	\$ 10.50	\$ 241,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 184,000.00
6(S)	Temporary Pavement Delineation	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
8(F)	Roadway Excavation	CY	16,500	\$ 14.00	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 19.65	\$ 324,225.00
9	Import Borrow	CY	12,250	\$ 9.00	\$ 110,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 110,250.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 355,250.00
10(S)	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete(<3")	SY	6,500	\$ 1.78	\$ 11,570.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,500.00
11(S)	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete(>3")	CY	10,724	\$ 9.00	\$ 96,516.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 96,516.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 81,502.40
12(F)	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	25,000	\$ 24.50	\$ 612,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 35.40	\$ 885,000.00
13	Asphalt Concrete Type A	TON	26,815	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,635,715.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,716,160.00	\$ 59.75	\$ 1,602,196.25
14(F)	Asphalt Emulsion (Paint Binder)	TON	30	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
15	Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent	TON	20	\$ 950.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 970.15	\$ 19,403.00
16(F)	Sand Cover	TON	60	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 53.40	\$ 3,204.00
17	Adjust Monitoring Well Covers	EA	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	Survey Monuments	EA	11	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00
19(S)	Traffic Stripe Thermoplastic	LF	62,200	\$ 0.20	\$ 12,440.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 15,550.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 13,684.00
20(S)	Pavement Marking Thermoplastic	SF	1,224	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,016.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 3,243.60
21	18" RCP Class III	LF	742	\$ 47.00	\$ 34,874.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 46,004.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 44,520.00
22	24" HDPE Pipe	LF	2,370	\$ 42.00	\$ 99,540.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 90,060.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 154,050.00
23	24" Corrugated Steel Pipe	LF	376	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,040.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 28,576.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,440.00
24	Manhole	EA	3	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
25	Drainage Inlet	EA	18	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 63,000.00
26	18" Flared End Section	EA	6	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
27(S)	Pavement Marking (Retro reflective)	EA	1,043	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,215.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,129.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 3,024.70
28	Relocate Sign	EA	7	\$ 135.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00
29	Install Sign	EA	4	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00
30	Delineators (Class 1 Flexible Post)	EA	42	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,260.00
31	Potholing	CY	50	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 8,400.00
32(S)	Modify Traffic Signal	LS	1	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
33(S)	Extend Harrell No. 2 Ditch Culvert	LS	1	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 192,500.00	\$ 192,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
34(S)	Extend Harrell No. 4 Ditch Culvert	LS	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 56,400.00
35(S)	Slurry Seal	TON	70	\$ 570.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 548.00	\$ 38,360.00
36	Relocate Fence	LF	735	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 4,924.50
37	Supplemental Funds at Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
	Total Base				\$4,106,612.00		\$4,119,427.00		\$4,180,922.45

Bid Additive A(S)	Widen St Johns River Bridge	LS	1	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,038,000.00	\$ 1,038,000.00	\$ 1,790,500.00	\$ 1,790,500.00
Bid Additive B(S)	Widen Elbow Creek Bridge	LS	1	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 308,200.00	\$ 308,200.00	\$ 521,300.00	\$ 521,300.00
Bid Additive C(S)	Widen Cottonwood Creek Bridge	LS	1	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 381,600.00	\$ 381,600.00	\$ 615,500.00	\$ 615,500.00
Bid Additive D(S)	Extend Cottonwood Creek (Branch) Culvert	LS	1	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 235,200.00	\$ 235,200.00	\$ 207,600.00	\$ 207,600.00
Bid Additive E(S)	Extend Wilson Ditch Culvert at Avenue 392	LS	1	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 188,500.00	\$ 188,500.00	\$ 216,400.00	\$ 216,400.00
Bid Additive F(S)	Extend Wilson Ditch Culvert at Road 80	LS	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 120,367.00	\$ 120,367.00
	Total Additives				\$ 2,910,000.00		\$ 2,243,500.00		\$ 3,471,667.00
	Total of Base + Additives				\$ 7,016,612.00		\$ 6,362,927.00		\$ 7,652,589.45

Subcontractors:

Underground			BILL NELSEN
Concrete	EP JARRET	MBI	
K Rail & Signs / Traffic Control	KRC	KRC	KRC
Paving Fabric/Oil	ASPHALT MAINTENANCE	VALLEY SLURRY	ASPHALT MAINTENANC
Minor Concrete		ep jarrett	
Pipeline			
Striping	SAFETY STRIPING	SAFETY STRIPING	SAFETY STRIPING
Survey			CA. CON. SURVEYING
Grinding	FMG		PAV. RECYCLING SYS.
Rebar	CMC	CMC	
Fence	C & H		C & H
Electrical		LOOP ELECTRIC	LOOP ELECTRIC
Concrete Structure			RNR
Demo	WC MALONEY		KROEKER

Project: **Road 80 Phase 1A Widening**
 Location: **AVENUE 328 TO ST. JOHNS RIVER**
 Information: **County of Tulare, State of California**
 Agency: **Tulare Co. Resource Management Agency**
 Opened by: **WANNA BUSH**
 Bid Opening: **10:00 AM July 14, 2010**
 No. of Bidders: **7**

Bid Tabulation Sheet

6	7
CDS	GRANITE CONST.

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quant.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 453,000.00	\$ 453,000.00
2	Air Pollution Control Permit	LS	1	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
5	Temporary Railing Type K	LF	23,000	\$ 11.20	\$ 257,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 207,000.00
6(S)	Temporary Pavement Delineation	LS	1	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 172,000.00
8(F)	Roadway Excavation	CY	16,500	\$ 10.10	\$ 166,650.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 280,500.00
9	Import Borrow	CY	12,250	\$ 10.80	\$ 132,300.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,225.00
10(S)	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete(<3")	SY	6,500	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,500.00
(S)	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete(>3")	CY	10,724	\$ 18.90	\$ 202,683.60	\$ 11.50	\$ 123,326.00
(F)	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	25,000	\$ 19.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750,000.00
13	Asphalt Concrete Type A	TON	26,815	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,662,530.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,769,790.00
14(F)	Asphalt Emulsion (Paint Binder)	TON	30	\$ 770.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
15	Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent	TON	20	\$ 880.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
16(F)	Sand Cover	TON	60	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00
17	Adjust Monitoring Well Covers	EA	4	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00
18	Survey Monuments	EA	11	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00
19(S)	Traffic Stripe Thermoplastic	LF	62,200	\$ 0.85	\$ 52,870.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 13,684.00
20(S)	Pavement Marking Thermoplastic	SF	1,224	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,016.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,672.00
21	18" RCP Class III	LF	742	\$ 74.00	\$ 54,908.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 59,360.00
22	24" HDPE Pipe	LF	2,370	\$ 42.00	\$ 99,540.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 165,900.00
23	24" Corrugated Steel Pipe	LF	376	\$ 70.00	\$ 26,320.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 33,840.00
24	Manhole	EA	3	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
25	Drainage Inlet	EA	18	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
26	18" Flared End Section	EA	6	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
27(S)	Pavement Marking (Retro reflective)	EA	1,043	\$ 5.30	\$ 5,527.90	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,129.00
28	Relocate Sign	EA	7	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,260.00
29	Install Sign	EA	4	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
30	Delineators (Class 1 Flexible Post)	EA	42	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,520.00
31	Potholing	CY	50	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
32(S)	Modify Traffic Signal	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
33(S)	Extend Harrell No. 2 Ditch Culvert	LS	1	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
34(S)	Extend Harrell No. 4 Ditch Culvert	LS	1	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
35(S)	Slurry Seal	TON	70	\$ 590.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 43,050.00
36	Relocate Fence	LF	735	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,760.00
37	Supplemental Funds at Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
	Total				\$4,523,855.50		\$4,632,366.00

Bid Additive A(S)	Widen St Johns River Bridge	LS	1	\$ 1,620,000.00	\$ 1,620,000.00	\$ 1,635,000.00	\$ 1,635,000.00
Bid Additive B(S)	Widen Elbow Creek Bridge	LS	1	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 545,000.00	\$ 545,000.00
Bid Additive C(S)	Widen Cottonwood Creek Bridge	LS	1	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 620,000.00	\$ 620,000.00
Bid Additive D(S)	Extend Cottonwood Creek (Branch) Culvert	LS	1	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 390,000.00
Bid Additive E(S)	Extend Wilson Ditch Culvert at Avenue 392	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00
Bid Additive F(S)	Extend Wilson Ditch Culvert at Road 80	LS	1	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
	Total Additives				\$ 3,175,000.00		\$ 3,595,000.00
	Total of Base + Additives				\$ 7,698,855.50		\$ 8,227,366.00

Subcontractors:

Underground		
Concrete		FOUNDATION CONS.
K Rail & Signs / Traffic Control	KRC	KRC
Paving Fabric/Oil		CPM
Minor Concrete		
Pipeline		
Striping	STENVARHL INTER	SAFETY STRIPING
Survey	ESPINOZA	
Grinding	ASPHALT MAINT	
Rebar		CMC
Fence		C & H
Electrical	MADCO	LOOP ELECTRIC
Concrete Structure	MCM	
Demo		KROEKER

Project: **Road 80 Phase 1A Widening**
 Location: **AVENUE 328 TO ST. JOHNS RIVER**
 Information: **County of Tulare, State of California**
 Agency: **Tulare Co. Resource Management Agency**
 Opened by: **WANNA BUSH**
 Bid Opening: **10:00 AM July 14, 2010**

Bid Tabulation Sheet

	Contractor	TOTAL BASE BID
1	Teichert Construction	\$3,961,768.00
2	R.J. Berry	\$3,968,589.30
3	American Paving Company	\$4,106,612.00
4	Emmett's Excavation, Inc.	\$4,119,427.00
5	Lee's Paving, Inc.	\$4,180,922.45
6	Construction Development Systems	\$4,523,855.50
7	Granite Construction Company	\$4,632,366.00
	Engineers Estimate	\$6,807,585.40